
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:601
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2013
JAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN
Hazari Shri Maheshwar ;Upadhyay Seema;Vardhan Shri Harsh;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any re-assessment of Jan Shikshan Sansthan, functioning at present, has been made after the year 2009;

(b) if so, the findings thereof;

(c) whether the policy which governs the establishment of Jan Shikshan Sansthan has been changed after the year 2009; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Since its introduction in 2009, no changes have been made so far in the Scheme of Support to Voluntary Agencies for Adult Education and Skill Development which governs the establishment of Jan Shikshan Sansthans.

(d) Does not arise.
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